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CHAPTER 370—H.F.N0. 1911 

An act relating to state lands: authorizing the private sale of certain land which was 
exchanged for tax-forfeited land; authorizing the commissioner of natural resources to sell 
certain land and related improvements located in Cass county to the United States of Amer- 
ica; requiring the commissioner of natural resources to convey certain land to Hubbard 
county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. PRIVATE SALE OF EXCHANGED LAND; HUBBARD 

COUNTY. 

(Q) Notwithstandmg th_e public gal_e provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chap- 
g:_r_ 282, Hubbard county may convey by private sale, under gig remaining provi- 
sions gf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, t_h_e land described i_n paragraph Lg; 

(Q) ilk land may Q conveyed l_)y private gag t_o Thomas Dent o_f Lake 
Georg; Minnesota. The conveyance must b_e_ _i_p Q form approved py ];_l3§ attorney 
general. 

(9 _T_l_1§ land flit may b_e conveyed _vy_§ previously exchanged Q 1% 
forfeited land E i_s described g 

That pg gf Government Q _4_ _o_f section Q, Township L4; North, Range 
14 West 9;‘ tip: Qth Principal Meridian, Hubbard County Minnesota, described 
_z_1_§ follows: 

Beginning at glfi Northeast comer 
gg" sfi Government Q 4 a_s 

established py _I\_/lg DOT survey; thence West along gig North Iii 
o_f Government _I£t 4 pp a_n assumed bearing _o_f North Q degrees 
§§ minutes fl seconds West _a distance o_f 274.73 _fe_et gg _a_n ill]; 
gip_e which _i_s_ fig _tl1_e pgg o_f beginning; thence continuing fig; 
along Elle North li_n_e_ o_f Government L_ot 4 t_h_e s£n_<e_ bearing pf 
North 8_9 degrees §_5_ minutes fl seconds West a_ distance o_f 148.21 
@t_0fli_@.v_i22__whichi_saLs2t11_e__xeaster1ngmflnamfi 
_IJ._S. Highway ll; thence South fl degrees _@ minutes _()_3 seconds 
_We_stmg@r_i2m2f2v_axEI£a____distance9_f__49-69Etmflm 
p_ipg; thence South Q degrees 4; minutes Q seconds gig; _a 
trig; pf 110.83 E 19 a_n @ gm; thence North Q; degrees Q4 
minutes Q seconds $1 _a distance pf 82.17 get t_o gp ii p_ip_e; 
thence North 3_2 degrees Q minutes l_0 seconds E a_ distance o_f 
99.47 f£c_t _t_g ’th_e point _o_f beginning. Above described @ contains 
0.32 acres. 

(Q) Mr. Dent i_s gig purchaser under g contract 3); deed Q‘ gr; adioining tract 
containing a house g_r;<_l garage that encroach upon gig tract t_o Q sold. 

Sec. 2. LAKE WINNIBOGOSHISH FISH HATCHERY; SALE TO THE 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IN TRUST FOR THE MINNESOTA 
CHIPPEWA TRIBE. 

gp) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 flip 94.09 t_o 94.16, 
pl_i_e_ commissioner _o_f natural resources _rri_ay Q pt private @, lpn_d ppp related 
improvements located i_n _(_3_z_i_s_s county gi_p_d described i_n gi_i§ section t_o t_li_e United 
States o_f America, i_r_i 11% fg tli_e Minnesota Chippewa Tribe, Q‘ psp fl)_i_' fi_sl_i_ 

propagation purposes. 

(t_o) '_l‘_l3p conveyance pit pp ip p fig approved py th_e attorney general. 
[pp consideration EIEX Q gig iris plgpp th_e appraised y;a_l_u_p pf jag 1a_n_pE 
improvements thereon, ps_ determined py thp commissioner o_f natural resources. 
I112 2.__Y0CeedS £r9_n.1 1112 £611.62. nit E ____Cr6dited t_o LIE gem LILIL1 fifl M151; 1112 
state _s_lpa_1_l reserve mineral_s_ gin_d mineral rights i_n flip conveyance. _/3 conservation 
easement need pp; pp retained under Minnesota Statutes, section 1.03F.535. 

(p) IE land, including related improvements, which r_n_a_y Q conveyed i_s 
lgip 1l_ip_t tli_e §t_atp acquired py eminent domain _l_I_1 1949 f_o_r_ fish-rearing ponds, 
_fis_h hatchegy, app related purposes, pig tl_ip§ included _t_lip former channel o_f pig 
Mississippi ri_ve.p _’l‘_l1p lpi_i_(_1_ pig related improvements gig p_(_) longer ps_ep pg needed Q ‘pl_i__e_s_c_: purposes. [hp l_a_r_i_d i_s located i_r_1_ _C§u§ county, i_p Sections 2._§ 
ppp §p p_f_‘ Township _lA_6_ North, Range g @, pig i_s_ described psp 

Ll) pg portion pf Section g_5, pl_ia_t _v1p§ formerly t_h_p 1311 o_f 1_h_e Mississippi 
river, described pp follows:

' 

Beginning pp meander corner E 1_2_ pt t_l1e_ intersection pf ];pe_ g_c& 
ernment meander l_i_n_p _o_n_ t_l_ip right bank pf flip Mississippi river grip . 

tpp South iii 91' $4 Section g_5,- thence northwesterly along _s__aip 
government meander li_ne pp t_lpc_ right bank _0_f jg Missis_s_ipp_i river 
3; fl_1_§ intersection yv_i1l_i_ p lip: running parallel t_o ppp _1_5_Q 1"e_et 

southerly o_f tpp center ppp p_f State Aid Road Np g thence north- 
easterly alppg la_st described pn_e 1p th_e r_ig_l_i_t pf t_lie_ Mississippi 
river a_s reconstructed pg improved; thence i_n p southeasterly 
direction along mp right bank pf gh_e Mississippi river gs recon- 
structed pg improved, t_o jt_h_p intersection \_N_it_h flip South pn_e p_f_‘ 

Section 2;, thence West along plpp South _l_in_e o_f Section gg _tpE 
ppipt pf beginning; containing 15.52 acres, my p_r_ le_s_s_; gig 

Q) _t_@ portion o_f Section 36 that Es E former pep _o_f _t_lE Mississippi _—.~__._. 
river, more fully described a_s follows: 

Beginning a_t tlpe meander corner pp t_h_e North H_Il§ pf Section 3_6 
a_np r_igpt papk p_i_‘ gip Mississippi river; thence easterly along E1 
section @ tp th_e _ijgp_t gig pf th_e Mississippi river, a_s_ recon- 
structed _a_rg improved; thence i_n a_ southeasterly direction along@ 
r_igp_t_ o_f _t_l_ip gag Mississippi river a_s reconstructed £1 
improved, _tp gip intersection wig g li_r_ip which i_s 2,000 fp_e_t South 
pn_d parallel tp flip North l_1'ri_e pf Section §_6_', thence westerly along 
la_st described _1_i_n_e t_p ge intersection @ t_I_1_§ meander _@ pf fllp 
pigpt pf tfi Mississippi river; thence westerly _2_in_d northerly 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-ri-keeat.

Copyright © 1992 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 370 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1992 38 

along 33 meander lin_e pf gig right bank pf _t_l§ Mississippi river t_o 
point _g_f_‘ beginning; containing 68.02 acres, more Q less. 

See. 3. SALE OF LEASED LANDTO HUBBARD COUNTY. 
Q) Notwithstancfigg Minnesotaestatutis, sections 84.02l, subdivision _1Q, 

all 94.09 t_o 94.16, Q‘ ’_t[1_e commissioner o_f natural resources declares th_e 1a_ng 
described ir_1 paragraph (g) 3; IE surplus l1r_1_c_l_ under Minnesota Statutep, section 
84.027, subdivision _1_(_)_, fie commissioner _sh_a1ll convey t_l_1_e_ lz1_nd_ described i_p 
paragraph (p) 39 Hubbard county Q Q consideration except pig th_e county 
.must agree t_o allow fl_'l§ state t_o E t_l_1_e_: property, a_t n_o charge, i_n g manner _I_19t 
inconsistent with t_h_e county’s pg under paragraph (Q); 

(Q) The conveyance must pp i_n a form approved 13y pipe attorney general a_ng 
must provide that t_l_1g land reverts t_o th_e state if it i_s y_o_t_ used t_‘o_r_ th_e pugpose 
described i_r_1_ paragraph (Q) 9_1_‘ fgg another public puppose. 

(9) _'[_lg§ land t_h_2g may pg conveyed Q located i_n Hubbard comm @ _i§ 
described a_s: - 

_/fl Qt; pg g parcel pf lgrg lyi_r_1g grid commencing a1 th_e Quarter Section 
corner between Section § _a_rg Section _9_ _ip Towns_liip l_4§ North, Range _3_; West, 
thence pip; _du_e V_V._g§§ flgng t_h_§ fig _2_1_n_d u_Ie§§ guarter section l_i_r_1g i_n @ Section 
§ _a distance o_f g6_0 §e_e_t, thence South a_t r_ig111 angles _@ feg, thence East a_t 
gigl_1t angles fig {egg pg th_e cg; l_i§ pf gig Section _8_, thence North gig r_ig_h_t 

angles §fl _f_ee_t gipg s_afl gs; l_ig-, 91% Section § t_o LIE fie; pf beginning a_t 
th_e Northeast corner 9_f_tl1§ fig lfl Q fie S__E_ L/3 9_fg2_1_i_d Section _8_, containing Q 
_;acres mm 0_r 1e_ss; 

(Q) _'l:l_1p lpn_d i_s §_ five-acre parcel 113; E purchased py gig §t_at§ i_n 1_9§4 fg 
m£2fI_r£___t0W6r.S_i_1&E_.__.XC0uI1t h.2§___1eaS6dM1=A1flC_e_1_9fl§§§E£<E 
gacfi_o antennae gig related eguipment Q 313; pse_d 1'9; @ enforcement z_1p_c_l_ 

public pumoses E _h_a§ erected fencing _2@ g building t_o house flip eguip- 
ment. 

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

1113 gt i_s_ effective 315 day following fiIL1 enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 23, 1992 

Signed by the governor March 25, 1992, 9:42 a.m. 
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